




www.lewmar.com

236/237

OneTouch Winch Handle

The award-winning OneTouch allows you to lock in and remove the winch handle with one hand. Simply squeeze the release 
lever, which runs the entire length of the handle, and pull to unlock in one quick, easy motion.

Winch Handles

▪▪ 8" and 10" Alloy Handle

▪▪ �Release lever runs entire length of the handle

▪▪ �Easy one-handed removal – just squeeze and lift

▪▪ Lightweight, forged construction

▪▪ �Corrosion resistant for years of performance under harsh conditions

▪▪ �Available in Standard Grip and Power Grip

▪▪ �As used by the Americas Cup, Volvo and TP52 teams

Specifications 
PART NUMBER SIZE DESCRIPTION

mm in

29140044 250 10 Alloy Handle, Lock-in, Single Grip

29140046 250 10 Alloy Handle, Lock-in, Power Grip

29140040 200 8 Alloy Handle, Lock-in, Single Grip

29140042 200 8 Alloy Handle, Lock-in, Power Grip



29141011

29141010 29141110 29141122

29141111 29140121

29140020

TM

Titan Winch Handles

PART NUMBER SIZE DESCRIPTION

mm in

29145301 200 8 Titan Winch Handle, Red, Locking

29145311 250 10 Titan Winch Handle, Red, Locking

29140017 200 8 Lewmar Winch Handle, Blue, Non-Locking

6. Winch

238/239

▪▪ Strong composite construction

▪▪ Very light-weight

▪▪ Handle floats if dropped overboard

▪▪ �Engineered to withstand rigours of saltwater environment.

200mm (8") Alloy winch 

handle

200mm (8") Alloy lock-in 

winch handle

250mm (10") Alloy winch handle 

(Forged)

250mm (10") Alloy winch handle, 

lock-in (Forged)

▪▪ Ball bearings provide maximum efficiency

▪▪ Manufactured in durable, lightweight alloy

▪▪ 250mm (10”) available in chrome

▪▪ �Optional Power Grip makes initial fast cranking easy and comfortable, with space for a second hand once the load comes on

Universal Winch Handle 

Pocket

250mm (10") Chrome winch handle, lock-

in double grip

250mm (10") Chrome winch handle, lock-

in, power grip

Lewmar Winch Handles



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 
 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

www.lewmar.com

238/239

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 5
2 1260/8 pawl small 5
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 1
4 15000461 gear retainer 1
5 15000464 ratchet gear 1
6 15000466 drum washer 1
7 15000827 idler gear 1
8 15008007 needle bearing 1
9 45000023 gear spindle 1

10 45000033 gear spindle sleeve 1
11 45000102 collet 2
12 45000112 spring 3
13 45000113 spring cup 3
14 45500001 centre stem 1
15 45500004 main spindle 1
16 45500005 feeder arm 1
17 45500006 upper crown 1
18 45500007 lower crown 1
19 45500008 stripper ring 1
20 45500009 top cap 1
21 455000** drum 1
22 m4x20lng skt hd cap screw a2 3
23 B12988 o ring 50 x 1.5 1

15ST EVO® Winch spares



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 
 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

6. Winch

240/241

30ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000378 gear spindle sleeve 1
5 15000466 drum washer 1
6 15008007 needle bearing 2
7 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 3
8 45000102 collet 2
9 45000112 spring 6

10 45000113 spring cup 6
11 45000119 pawl gear 1
12 45000120 ratchet gear 1
13 45000121 pawl gear 1
14 45000122 ratchet gear 1
15 45000123 gear spindle 2
16 45500101 centre stem 1
17 45500104 main spindle 1
18 45500105 feeder arm 1
19 45500106 upper crown 1
20 45500107 lower crown 1
21 45500108 stripper ring 1
22 45500109 top cap 1
23 455001** drum 1
24 m5x16 skt hd cap screw a2 3
25 B12987 o-ring 48x1.5 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

www.lewmar.com

240/241

40ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000378 gear spindle sleeve 1
5 15000466 drum washer 1
6 15000491 bearing spacer 1
7 15008007 needle bearing 2
8 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 3
9 45000102 collet 2

10 45000112 spring 6
11 45000113 spring cup 6
12 45000119 pawl gear 1
13 45000123 gear spindle 2
14 45000220 ratchet gear 1
15 45000221 pawl gear 1
16 45000222 ratchet gear 1
17 45500105 feeder arm 1
18 45500106 upper crown 1
19 45500107 lower crown 1
20 45500108 stripper ring 1
21 45500201 centre stem 1
22 45500204 main spindle 1
23 45500209 top cap 1
24 455002** drum 1
25 m5x20 skt hd cap screw a2 3
26 B12987 o-ring 48x1.5 1



 1  2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

6. Winch

242/243

45ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000397 pawl gear 1
5 15000398 spindle sleeve 2
6 15000404 spacer 1
7 15010007 roller bearing 2
8 15044116 drum washer 1
9 43500305 feeder arm 1

10 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 2
11 45000102 collet 2
12 45000112 spring 6
13 45000113 spring cup 6
14 45000319 pawl gear 1
15 45000320 ratchet gear 1
16 45000323 gear spindle 1
17 45000324 gear spindle 1
18 45000333 ratchet gear 1
19 45500301 centre stem 1
20 45500304 main spindle 1
21 45500306 upper crown 1
22 45500307 lower crown 1
23 45500308 stripper ring 1
24 45500309 top cap 1
25 455003** drum 1
26 m5x20 skt hd cap screw a2 3
27 B12987 o-ring 48x1.5 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12  13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

www.lewmar.com

242/243

50ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 3
4 15000397 pawl gear 1
5 15000398 spindle sleeve 2
6 15000404 spacer 1
7 15044116 drum washer 1
8 15044121 roller bearing 2
9 43500405 feeder arm 1

10 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 2
11 45000102 collet 2
12 45000112 spring 6
13 45000113 spring cup 6
14 45000419 pawl gear 1
15 45000420 ratchet gear 1
16 45000422 ratchet gear 1
17 45000423 gear spindle 1
18 45000424 gear spindle 1
19 45500401 centre stem 1
20 45500404 main spindle 1
21 45500406 upper crown 1
22 45500407 lower crown 1
23 45500408 stripper ring 1
24 45500409 top cap 1
25 455004** drum 1
26 m5x20 skt hd cap screw a2 3
27 B12987 o-ring 48x1.5 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17  18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

6. Winch

244/245

55ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1264/8 pawl 4
3 1300-SA2 bearing assy 3
4 15000017 roller bearing 3
5 15000019 roller bearing 1
6 15000646 washer 1
7 15000981 washer 1
8 15044121 roller bearing 3
9 45000102 collet 2

10 45000112 spring 6
11 45000113 spring cup 6
12 45000519 pawl gear 1
13 45000520 ratchet gear 1
14 45000522 ratchet gear 1
15 45000523 gear spindle 1
16 45000621 pawl gear 1
17 45000624 gear spindle 1
18 45500501 centre stem 1
19 45500504 main spindle 1
20 45500505 feeder arm 1
21 45500506 upper crown 1
22 45500507 lower crown 1
23 45500508 stripper ring 1
24 45500509 top cap 1
25 455005** drum 1
26 45500513 drum washer 1
27 skt hd cap screw m6x30 6
28 B12988 o ring 50x1.5 1
29 B2092 circlip 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22  23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

www.lewmar.com

244/245

65ST EVO® Winch spares

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1264/8 pawl 4
3 15000017 roller bearing 6
4 15000019 roller bearing 1
5 15000404 spacer 1
6 15000646 washer 1
7 15044121 roller bearing 3
8 45000102 collet 2
9 45000112 spring 6

10 45000113 spring cup 6
11 45000533 washer 1
12 45000534 drum washer 1
13 45000624 gear spindle 2
14 45000719 pawl gear 1
15 45000821 pawl gear 1
16 45000851 ratchet gear 1
17 45005183 ratchet gear
18 45500601 centre stem 1
19 45500604 main spindle 1
20 45500605 feeder arm 1
21 45500606 upper crown 1
22 45500607 lower crown 1
23 45500608 stripper ring 1
24 45500609 top cap 1
25 455006** drum 1
26 skt hd cap screw m6x30 6
27 B12987 o ring 48x1.5 1
28 B2092 circlip 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

6. Winch

246/247

16ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 5
2 1260/8 pawl small 5
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 1
4 15000464 ratchet gear 1
5 15000466 drum washer 1
6 15000827 idler gear 1
7 15000461 gear retainer 1
8 15008007 needle bearing 2
9 45000048 45000000 top cap 1

10 45000003 feeder arm 1
11 45000008 stripper ring 1
12 45000014 45000015 drum 1
13 45000017 centre stem 1
14 45000023 gear spindle 1
15 45000033 gear spindle sleeve 1
16 45000037 main spindle 1
17 m5x30 slt chs hd 3
18 45000085 upper crown 1
19 45000089 lower crown 1
20 45000102 collet 2
21 45000112 spring 3
22 45000113 spring cup 3
23 B12039 B6061 o ring 1



 1 

 2 

 3  4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

www.lewmar.com

246/247

30ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000378 gear spindle sleeve 1
5 15000466 drum washer 1
6 15008007 needle bearing 2
7 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 3
8 45000166 45000100 top cap 1
9 45000102 collet 2

10 45000103 feeder arm 1
11 45000105 upper crown 1
12 45000108 stripper ring 1
13 45000109 lower crown 1
14 45000112 spring 6
15 45000113 spring cup 6
16 45000114 45000115 drum 1
17 45000117 centre stem 1
18 45000118 main spindle 1
19 45000119 pawl gear 1
20 45000120 ratchet gear 1
21 45000121 pawl gear 1
22 45000122 ratchet gear 1
23 45000123 gear spindle 2
24 pan head screw 3
25 B12040 B6061 o ring 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

6. Winch

248/249

40ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000378 gear spindle sleeve 1
5 15000466 drum washer 1
6 15000491 bearing spacer 1
7 15008007 needle bearing 2
8 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 3
9 45000102 collet 2

10 45000105 upper crown 1
11 45000108 stripper ring 1
12 45000109 lower crown 1
13 45000112 spring 6
14 45000113 spring cup 6
15 45000119 pawl gear 1
16 45000123 gear spindle 2
17 45000166 45000100 top cap 1
18 45000203 feeder arm 1
19 45000214 45000215 drum 1
20 45000217 centre stem 1
21 45000218 main spindle 1
22 45000220 ratchet gear 1
23 45000221 pawl gear 1
24 45000222 ratchet gear 1
25 pan head screw 3
26 B12040 B6061 o ring 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

www.lewmar.com

248/249

46ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 2
4 15000397 pawl gear 1
5 15000398 spindle sleeve 2
6 15000404 spacer 1
7 15010007 roller bearing 2
8 15044116 drum washer 1
9 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 2

10 45000102 collet 2
11 45000112 spring 6
12 45000113 spring cup 6
13 45000166 45000100 top cap 1
14 45000305 upper crown 1
15 45000308 stripper ring 1
16 45000309 lower crown 1
17 45000314 45000315 drum 1
18 45000318 main spindle 1
19 45000319 pawl gear 1
20 45000320 ratchet gear 1
21 45000323 gear spindle 1
22 45000324 gear spindle 1
23 45000333 ratchet gear 1
24 45000355 feeder arm 1
25 45000378 centre stem 1
26 pan head screw 3
27 B12040 B6061 o ring 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11  12 

 13 

14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23  24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

6. Winch

250/251

48ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1260/8 pawl small 4
3 15000377 bearing sleeve 3
4 15000397 pawl gear 1
5 15000398 spindle sleeve 2
6 15000404 spacer 1
7 15044116 drum washer 1
8 15044121 roller bearing 2
9 45000029 gear spindle sleeve 2

10 45000102 collet 2
11 45000112 spring 6
12 45000113 spring cup 6
13 45000166 45000100 top cap 1
14 45000403 feeder arm 1
15 45000405 upper crown 1
16 45000408 stripper ring 1
17 45000409 lower crown 1
18 45000414 45000415 drum 1
19 45000418 main spindle 1
20 45000419 pawl gear 1
21 45000420 ratchet gear 1
22 45000422 ratchet gear 1
23 45000423 gear spindle 1
24 45000424 gear spindle 1
25 45000438 centre stem 1
26 pan head screw 3
27 B12040 B6061 o ring 1



 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 
 9 

 10 

 11 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 12 

 13 
 26 

 1 
 2 

www.lewmar.com

250/251

50ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1264/8 pawl 4
3 1300/SA2 bearing assy 3
4 15000017 roller bearing 3
5 15000019 roller bearing 1
6 15000646 washer 1
7 15000981 washer 1
8 15042012 spacer 1
9 15044121 roller bearing 2

10 45000166 45000100 top cap 1
11 45000102 collet 2
12 45000503 feeder arm 1
13 45000505 upper crown 1
14 45000508 stripper ring 1
15 45000509 lower crown 1
16 45000512 spring 4
17 45000513 spacer 4
18 45000514 45000515 drum 1
19 45000518 spindle 1
20 45000519 pawl gear 1
21 45000520 ratchet gear 1
22 45000521 pawl gear 1
23 45000522 ratchet gear 1
24 45000523 gear spindle 1
25 45000524 gear spindle 1
26 45000525 spring retainer 1
27 45000534 drum washer 1
28 45000517 centre stem 1
29 skt hd cap screw m6 x 50 4
30 B2092 circlip 1
31 B12040 B6061 o ring 1



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

6. Winch

252/253

54ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1264/8 pawl 4
3 1300/SA2 bearing assy 3
4 15000017 roller bearing 3
5 15000019 roller bearing 1
6 15000646 washer 1
7 15000981 washer 1
8 15044121 roller bearing 3
9 45000166 45000100 top cap 1

10 45000102 collet 2
11 45000505 upper crown 1
12 45000508 stripper ring 1
13 45000509 lower crown 1
14 45000512 spring 4
15 45000513 spacer 4
16 45000519 pawl gear 1
17 45000520 ratchet gear 1
18 45000522 ratchet gear 1
19 45000523 gear spindle 1
20 45000525 spring retainer 1
21 45000534 drum washer 1
22 45000603 feeder arm 1
23 45000614 45000615 drum 1
24 45000617 centre stem 1
25 45000618 spindle 1
26 45000621 pawl gear 1
27 45000624 gear spindle 1
28 SKt hd cap screw m6 x 50 4
29 B2092 circlip 1
30 B12040 b6061 o ring 1



 1 
 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 7 
 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

www.lewmar.com

252/253

58ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 1264/8 pawl 4
3 15000017 roller bearing 6
4 15000019 roller bearing 1
5 15000646 washer 2
6 15044121 roller bearing 3
7 15065115 spacer 1
8 45000102 collet 2
9 45000512 spring 4

10 45000534 washer 1
11 45000624 gear spindle 2
12 45000766 45000700 top cap 1
13 45000703 feeder arm 1
14 45000708 stripper ring 1
15 45000709 lower crown 1
16 45000713 spacer 4
17 45000714 45000715 drum 1
18 45000717 centre stem 1
19 45000718 spindle 1
20 45000719 pawl gear 1
21 45000720 ratchet gear 1
22 45000721 pawl gear 1
23 45000722 ratchet gear 1
24 45000725 spring retainer 1
25 45000785 upper crown 1
26 SKt hd cap screw m6 x 55 4
27 B2092 circlip 1
28 B12041 B6061 o ring 1



 1 
 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 7 
 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

6. Winch

254/254

65ST Ocean Winch spares

ITEM PART NO 
GREY

PART NO 
CHROME DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1260/7 pawl spring 4
2 15000017 roller bearing 6
3 15000019 roller bearing 1
4 15000301 super pawl large 4
5 15000404 spacer 1
6 15000646 washer 2
7 15044121 roller bearing 3
8 45000102 collet 2
9 45000512 spring 4

10 45000533 washer 1
11 45000534 washer 1
12 45000624 gear spindle 2
13 45000766 45000700 top cap 1
14 45000708 stripper ring 1
15 45000713 spacer 4
16 45000719 pawl gear 1
17 45000725 spring retainer 1
18 45000785 upper crown 1
19 45000789 lower crown 1
20 45000818 spindle 1
21 45000821 pawl gear 1
22 45000850 centre stem 1
23 45000851 ratchet gear 1
24 45000853 45000852 drum 1
25 45005183 ratchet gear 1
26 45005184 feeder arm 1
27 SKt hd cap screw m6 x 55 4
28 B2092 circlip 1
29 B12041 B6061 O ring 1




